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You may apply for the following positions through CareerNet.

Employer Name

Job Title

Job Position Type

Job Expiration
Date

Wall, Einhorn & Chernitzer

Wall, Einhorn & Chernitzer
Course Hero, Inc.

Wall, Einhorn & Chernitzer
Wall, Einhorn & Chernitzer
Vanguard

Vanguard

Vanguard

Outside Hilton Head
Collabera

David Weekley Homes

Target Corporation
Target Corporation
Citrix

The Black Sheep
The Black Sheep

Bankers Life and Casualty
Company

Bankers Life and Casualty
Company

Wall, Einhorn & Chernitzer

Alaska Teacher Placement

Erie Insurance
Chick-fil-A Peach Bowl

Kaizen Farms

Lutheran Volunteer Corps

Nolan Transportation
Group, Inc.
Practicon, Inc.

Virginia International
Terminals
Piedmont Natural Gas

Piedmont Natural Gas

Accounting Intern

Tax & Audit Accountant
Business Development Intern —PAID
TAX MANAGER

Tax Professional

Business College to Corporate Internship Program

Client Relationship Specialist

Vanguard Accelerated Development Program
Kayak Guide/Retail Intern

Recruiter/Account Manager

New Home Sales Associate

Executive Team Leader
Executive Intern

Associate Corporate Sales Intern
Guerrilla Marketing Captain
Social Media Manager

Sales Professional
Unit Sales Manager

Summer Accounting Intern

Teachers/Principals/Counselors

Insurance Agency Intern
2016 Chick-fil-A Peach Bowl Internship Program

Business Manager

LVC Corps Member

Account Manager

Marketing Analyst
Port of Virginia Paid Internship

Summer Intern- Information Services

Summer Intern- Gas & Regulatory Accounting

Internship

Full-time Experienced
Internship, Part-time
Full-time Experienced
Full-time Experienced
Internship

Full-time Entry Level
Full-time Entry Level
Internship

Full-time Entry Level

Full-time Entry Level, Full-
time Experienced
Full-time Entry Level

Internship
Internship
Internship, Part-time
Internship, Part-time

Full-time Entry Level, Full-
time Experienced
Full-time Entry Level, Full-
time Experienced
Internship

Full-time Entry Level, Full-
time Experienced
Internship

Internship

Full-time Experienced,
Graduate Student
Full-time Entry Level

Full-time Entry Level

Full-time Experienced

Internship

Internship

Internship

1/22/2017
1/22/2017
2/18/2016
1/22/2017
1/22/2017
4/1/2016
4/1/2016
4/1/2016
4/22/2016
2/15/2016
3/3/2016

8/1/2016
2/17/2016
2/21/2016
2/21/2016
2/21/2016
2/21/2016

2/21/2016

3/31/2016
4/21/2016

3/4/2016
2/5/2016
2/24/2016

4/1/2016
3/20/2016

2/25/2016
2/26/2016

3/8/2016
3/8/2016
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Piedmont Natural Gas
FireResQ, Inc.

Adecco

Adecco

Adecco

Newhuadu Business School

The Intern Group
Yelp

CHTL Logistics

AroundCampus Group, LLC

The Port of Virginia

Piedmont Natural Gas
Single Stop

Rowan County Health
Department

BSH Home Appliances
Corporation
Corporate Traffic Inc.

Outside Hilton Head
Hilton Garden Inn
BB&T Corporation

Wyndham Capital Mortgage

Daly Seven Inc.
Sherwin Williams Co.

Sherwin Williams Co.

Daly Seven Inc.

Bells and Whistles

Old Dominion Freight Line
Old Dominion Freight Line
Credit Suisse

Grimmway Farms

Live Nation Entertainment

The Esperanza Project

Mansion House Consulting

Inc.

GAO, US Govt Accountability

Office

GAO, US Govt Accountability

Office

GAO, US Govt Accountability

Office

GAO, US Govt Accountability

Office
Telescope Pictures

Camp Easter Seals UCP
Virginia
Qvc

Summer Intern- Accounting
eCommerce Product Manager

Staff Accountant

Financial Accountant

Executive Recruiter

Summer Consulting Internship Program
Internship Abroad

Yelp Sales Development Program - Account
Executive
Broker Development Associate

Summer Sales and Marketing Internship 2016

The Port of Virginia Summer 2016 Internship
Program
Summer Intern- Database Administration

Community College Tax Preparer Internship
OFFICE SUPERVISOR V

2016 Human Resources Co-Op Student
Management Trainee/Logistics Specialist

Destination Management Intern

Food and Beverage Manager

Leadership Development Program

Mortgage Banker

Food and Beverage Manager-Hilton Garden Inn
Sales/Management Intern - Raleigh, NC District

Sales/Management Trainee - (Entry Level) Raleigh,
NC District
Food and Beverage Manager-Hilton Garden Inn

Wedding and Event Design Production Intern
Management Trainee

Sales Trainee

Credit Suisse Mentor Program

Sales & Merchandising Specialist

Walnut Creek Summer Part-Time Staff

Summer Camp Counsellor (Dominican Republic)

Java Developer

Financial Auditor Undergraduate Intern
Financial Auditor Undergraduate Intern
Financial Auditor Undergraduate Intern
Financial Auditor Graduate Intern

Beach Photographer

LIFE CHANGING- Summer Camp Counselor

Distribution Operations Intern- QVC- Summer 2016

Internship

Full-time Entry Level
Full-time Entry Level
Full-time Experienced
Full-time Experienced
Internship, Temporary
Internship

Full-time Entry Level, Full-
time Experienced
Full-time Entry Level

Internship

Internship

Internship
Internship

Full-time Experienced
Co-0pP

Full-time Entry Level, Full-
time Experienced
Internship

Full-time Experienced
Full-time Entry Level
Full-time Entry Level
Full-time Entry Level
Internship

Full-time Entry Level

Full-time Experienced
Internship
Full-time Entry Level

Full-time Entry Level

Full-time Entry Level
Part-time
Temporary

Full-time Entry Level, Full-
time Experienced
Internship

Internship

Internship

Internship

Full-time Entry Level,
Internship, Part-time

Part-time

Internship

3/8/2016
2/25/2016
2/25/2016
2/25/2016
2/25/2016

5/6/2016
2/26/2016

9/1/2016

5/2/2016
2/15/2016
2/25/2016

3/8/2016
2/28/2016
2/14/2016

8/31/2016
2/28/2016

3/2/2016
3/2/2016
2/2/2016
2/19/2016
3/2/2016
3/3/2016
3/3/2016

3/3/2016
3/15/2016
2/29/2016
2/29/2016
2/28/2016
2/26/2016
2/27/2016
4/30/2016
2/29/2016

3/4/2016
3/4/2016
3/4/2016
2/12/2016
4/28/2016
5/18/2016

3/5/2016



Incept Solutions Inc
Incept Solutions Inc

Deutsche Bank Global
Technology
Bear Claw Events

Bear Claw Events
Bear Claw Events
Bear Claw Events

Builders Mutual Insurance
Company

Novar Consulting Group Inc.

Kirkland's

Business Analyst
Data Analyst
Analyst Software Development Engineer

Marketing & Advertising Associate

Entry Level Event Marketing Assistant

Junior Marketing

Management Training: Marketing / Advertising /
Public Relations

Claims Internship

Entry Level - Business Development

Team Member

Full-time Entry Level, Full-
time Experienced
Full-time Entry Level, Full-
time Experienced
Full-time Entry Level

Full-time Entry Level
Full-time Entry Level
Full-time Entry Level
Full-time Entry Level

Internship
Full-time Entry Level, Full-

time Experienced
Part-time

3/5/2016
3/5/2016
3/5/2016

2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016
2/20/2016

3/6/2016
3/6/2016

3/6/2016



