

J.O.B.

## JOB OPPORTUNITIES BRIEF



COB CAREER CENTER ● 3016 BATE ● (252) 737-1236 ● EMAIL: cobcareers@ecu.edu ● WEB: www.ecu.edu/business/careers

You may apply for the following positions through CareerNet.

Employer Name	Job Title	Job Position Type	Job Expiration Date
Wall, Einhorn & Chernitzer	Accounting Intern	Internship	1/22/2017
Wall, Einhorn & Chernitzer	Tax & Audit Accountant	Full-time Experienced	1/22/2017
Course Hero, Inc.	Business Development Intern –PAID	Internship, Part-time	2/18/2016
Wall, Einhorn & Chernitzer	TAX MANAGER	Full-time Experienced	1/22/2017
Wall, Einhorn & Chernitzer	Tax Professional	Full-time Experienced	1/22/2017
Vanguard	Business College to Corporate Internship Program	Internship	4/1/2016
Vanguard	Client Relationship Specialist	Full-time Entry Level	4/1/2016
Vanguard	Vanguard Accelerated Development Program	Full-time Entry Level	4/1/2016
Outside Hilton Head	Kayak Guide/Retail Intern	Internship	4/22/2016
Collabera	Recruiter/Account Manager	Full-time Entry Level	2/15/2016
David Weekley Homes	New Home Sales Associate	Full-time Entry Level, Full- time Experienced	3/3/2016
Target Corporation	Executive Team Leader	Full-time Entry Level	8/1/2016
Target Corporation	Executive Intern	Internship	2/17/2016
Citrix	Associate Corporate Sales Intern	Internship	2/21/2016
The Black Sheep	Guerrilla Marketing Captain	Internship, Part-time	2/21/2016
The Black Sheep	Social Media Manager	Internship, Part-time	2/21/2016
Bankers Life and Casualty Company	Sales Professional	Full-time Entry Level, Full- time Experienced	2/21/2016
Bankers Life and Casualty Company	Unit Sales Manager	Full-time Entry Level, Full- time Experienced	2/21/2016
Wall, Einhorn & Chernitzer	Summer Accounting Intern	Internship	3/31/2016
Alaska Teacher Placement	Teachers/Principals/Counselors	Full-time Entry Level, Full- time Experienced	4/21/2016
Erie Insurance	Insurance Agency Intern	Internship	3/4/2016
Chick-fil-A Peach Bowl	2016 Chick-fil-A Peach Bowl Internship Program	Internship	2/5/2016
Kaizen Farms	Business Manager	Full-time Experienced, Graduate Student	2/24/2016
Lutheran Volunteer Corps	LVC Corps Member	Full-time Entry Level	4/1/2016
Nolan Transportation Group, Inc.	Account Manager	Full-time Entry Level	3/20/2016
Practicon, Inc.	Marketing Analyst	Full-time Experienced	2/25/2016
Virginia International Terminals	Port of Virginia Paid Internship	Internship	2/26/2016
Piedmont Natural Gas	Summer Intern- Information Services	Internship	3/8/2016
Piedmont Natural Gas	Summer Intern- Gas & Regulatory Accounting	Internship	3/8/2016

Piedmont Natural Gas	Summer Intern- Accounting	Internship	3/8/2016
FireResQ, Inc.	eCommerce Product Manager	Full-time Entry Level	2/25/2016
Adecco	Staff Accountant	Full-time Entry Level	2/25/2016
Adecco	Financial Accountant	Full-time Experienced	2/25/2016
Adecco	Executive Recruiter	Full-time Experienced	2/25/2016
Newhuadu Business School	Summer Consulting Internship Program	Internship, Temporary	5/6/2016
The Intern Group	Internship Abroad	Internship	2/26/2016
Yelp	Yelp Sales Development Program - Account Executive	Full-time Entry Level, Full- time Experienced	9/1/2016
CHTL Logistics	Broker Development Associate	Full-time Entry Level	5/2/2016
AroundCampus Group, LLC	Summer Sales and Marketing Internship 2016	Internship	2/15/2016
The Port of Virginia	The Port of Virginia Summer 2016 Internship Program	Internship	2/25/2016
Piedmont Natural Gas	Summer Intern- Database Administration	Internship	3/8/2016
Single Stop	Community College Tax Preparer Internship	Internship	2/28/2016
Rowan County Health Department	OFFICE SUPERVISOR V	Full-time Experienced	2/14/2016
BSH Home Appliances Corporation	2016 Human Resources Co-Op Student	CO-OP	8/31/2016
Corporate Traffic Inc.	Management Trainee/Logistics Specialist	Full-time Entry Level, Full- time Experienced	2/28/2016
Outside Hilton Head	Destination Management Intern	Internship	3/2/2016
Hilton Garden Inn	Food and Beverage Manager	Full-time Experienced	3/2/2016
BB&T Corporation	Leadership Development Program	Full-time Entry Level	2/2/2016
Wyndham Capital Mortgage	Mortgage Banker	Full-time Entry Level	2/19/2016
Daly Seven Inc.	Food and Beverage Manager-Hilton Garden Inn	Full-time Entry Level	3/2/2016
Sherwin Williams Co.	Sales/Management Intern - Raleigh, NC District	Internship	3/3/2016
Sherwin Williams Co.	Sales/Management Trainee - (Entry Level) Raleigh, NC District	Full-time Entry Level	3/3/2016
Daly Seven Inc.	Food and Beverage Manager-Hilton Garden Inn	Full-time Experienced	3/3/2016
Bells and Whistles	Wedding and Event Design Production Intern	Internship	3/15/2016
Old Dominion Freight Line	Management Trainee	Full-time Entry Level	2/29/2016
Old Dominion Freight Line	Sales Trainee	Full-time Entry Level	2/29/2016
Credit Suisse	Credit Suisse Mentor Program		2/28/2016
Grimmway Farms	Sales & Merchandising Specialist	Full-time Entry Level	2/26/2016
Live Nation Entertainment	Walnut Creek Summer Part-Time Staff	Part-time	2/27/2016
The Esperanza Project	Summer Camp Counsellor (Dominican Republic)	Temporary	4/30/2016
Mansion House Consulting Inc.	Java Developer	Full-time Entry Level, Full- time Experienced	2/29/2016
GAO, US Govt Accountability Office	Financial Auditor Undergraduate Intern	Internship	3/4/2016
GAO, US Govt Accountability Office	Financial Auditor Undergraduate Intern	Internship	3/4/2016
GAO, US Govt Accountability Office	Financial Auditor Undergraduate Intern	Internship	3/4/2016
GAO, US Govt Accountability Office	Financial Auditor Graduate Intern	Internship	2/12/2016
Telescope Pictures	Beach Photographer	Full-time Entry Level, Internship, Part-time	4/28/2016
Camp Easter Seals UCP Virginia	LIFE CHANGING- Summer Camp Counselor	Part-time	5/18/2016
QVC	Distribution Operations Intern- QVC- Summer 2016	Internship	3/5/2016

Incept Solutions Inc	Business Analyst	Full-time Entry Level, Full- time Experienced	3/5/2016
Incept Solutions Inc	Data Analyst	Full-time Entry Level, Full- time Experienced	3/5/2016
Deutsche Bank Global Technology	Analyst Software Development Engineer	Full-time Entry Level	3/5/2016
Bear Claw Events	Marketing & Advertising Associate	Full-time Entry Level	2/20/2016
Bear Claw Events	Entry Level Event Marketing Assistant	Full-time Entry Level	2/20/2016
Bear Claw Events	Junior Marketing	Full-time Entry Level	2/20/2016
Bear Claw Events	Management Training: Marketing / Advertising / Public Relations	Full-time Entry Level	2/20/2016
Builders Mutual Insurance Company	Claims Internship	Internship	3/6/2016
Novar Consulting Group Inc.	Entry Level - Business Development	Full-time Entry Level, Full- time Experienced	3/6/2016
Kirkland's	Team Member	Part-time	3/6/2016